

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19177/2007

SUBE SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
for Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr.
T.V. George, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for Respondent Nos.1
to 4 and seeks time to file Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit, before
5th February, 2008.

List the matter on 5th February, 2008.

s

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar