

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19177/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2005 in CWP No.8092/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUBE SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Ramesh K. Haritash,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Hadala,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Neha Mittal,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,Addl.Adv.Genl.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

Mr. Shishpal Laler,Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Nitin Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The special leave petition is dismissed on the
ground of delay as also on merits.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master